A09767

WARERUICRN RO

{Address)
300008681893
{Address)
{CityiState/Zip/ohone #)
10/30/02~-01033--002  #*105.00

[Jrokur  [Jwar [ man

(Business Entity Name}

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

Certified Copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer; Imon oy
T g
-
o 23
.T_r__ Y oey S,)
|
RSN
i o
A=
=50
s bel o
iad

Cffice Use Only




Royal American ROYAL AME

ROYAL AMERICAN MANAGEMENT, INC.
ROYAL AME%EAN Da L OPMENT, INC,

N C{}NJRUCI@N €0., iNG.
n‘- ("'k
October 24, 2002 f -G
v far B Y
5 g O

/
v B

\J\,
4 Al

- % .
T
) o
Yi res .-

-
.A

—
—

D
=

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Partnership Amendment Section
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Little Oaks Apartments, Ltd.
Doc. No. AQ9767

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is an original and one copy of the A

Centificate of Limpited Partnership for Little Oaks Apartments Ltd alengmth a check for $105 00
to cover the filing fee. Please file one copy and return one certified copy to our office.

iIf you should have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
our office.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Sincerely

4

Layra Pippin

Enclosures: as stated

FF 252 5°
L 53.5°

ACCREDITED MANAGEMENT CRGANIZATION « LICENSED REAL ESTATE 8ROKER » CERTIRED GENERAL CONTRACTOR « FL. LICENSE # CG Co35212
1002 W. 23RD STREET, SUITE 400 » PANAMA CITY, FL 32405 » TELEPHONE {850) 763-8981 « FAX (850} 769-4860 = www royal-american.net



DOCUMENT NO. A09767

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO U<
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Th. e O
PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES 620.109 ’;;; S
e e \
OF e
LI L ) N
A. Name: LITTLE OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD. %*:f:" %
o
B. Address: 1002 'W. 23" Sireet, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405
C. Registered Agent: Robert F. Henry, 11
1002 W. 23* Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405
D. General Partner: Royal American Development, Inc.

1002 W. 23 Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

Joseph ¥. Chapman, [I1
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

E. Mailing Address: 1002 'W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

F. Date of Filing of
Original Certificate: December 18, 1980

G. Date of Amended
Certificate: October 23, 2002

Additional terms of the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are
set forth in the First Amendment to the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of
Little Oaks Apartments, Ltd., which is being filed contemporaneously with this Certificate of
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership. This document is duly executed and is being
filed in accordance with Section 620.109, Florida Statutes.

G GENERAL PARTNER:
MERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Robert F. Henry, 1H
President



DOCUMENT NO. A09767

: o
STATE OF FLORIDA [ &
COUNTY OF BAY <

Robert F. Henry, HI, personally appeared before me in said jurisdiction, and being personally
well known to me and being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that the facts set forth in
the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are true and
correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said certificate as his free act and deed.

Subscribed and swom to before me on this 523 “day of @ , 2002,

TANLEY Commission No. DD065947
oy Y égg‘gsg‘l& # DD 065847 My Commission Expires:
i@; oo DX e i Ut October 29, 2005

{Notary's Seal)



é%lfﬁ <
KN
FIRST AMENDMENT R <
10 R %
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE C e
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | 5
OF

LITTLE OAKS APARTMENTS, £.TD.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the 025':“ day of
2002, but is effective for all purposes as of August 1, 2002, by and
between (i) ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC., (hereinafter referred to as the
"Managing General Partner"); (il) JOSEPH F. CHAPMAN, HII (the "Individual General Partner
and Limited Partner”); (il1) JAMES L. DAKE, (hereinafier referred to as the "Assignor"); and
(iv) GEORGIA A. DAKE, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee™).

RECITALS:

Al LITTLE OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the
"Partnership”} is a Florida limited parinership presently existing pursuant to an Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated December 18, 1980 (hereinafier referred to as the
"Partnership Agreement™).

B. Pursuant to an Agreement of Assignment, the Assignor assigned and transferred
25% of his entire right, fitle and interest in a 50% interest as a Limited Pariner of the Partnership
to the Assignee.

C. It is the desire of the parties that the Assignee be admitted as a Limited Partner of
the Partnership to the extent of the 25% limited partnership interest assigned to the Assignee by
the Assignor, and that pursuant to such desire, the Partnership Agreement be amended to reflect
said admittance.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree and certify that the Agreement
and Certificate of Limited Partnership of LITTLE OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD. is amended to
provide as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee 25% of his interest as a
Limited Partner of the Partnership. The Partnership hereby accepts such assignment.

2. Section 7.1 of the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety,
and the following new Section 7.1 is hereby inserted in the Partnership Agreement in lieu
thereof:



-2

of ownership will be divided as follows:
GENERAL PARTNERS:
Corporate General Partner:

Royal American Development, Inc.
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

Individual General Partner:

Joseph F. Chapman, Il
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

LIMITED PARTNERS:

Joseph ¥. Chapman, il
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, FL 32405

James L. Dake
1704 Tyndall Drive
Panama City, Florida 32401

Georgia A. Dake
2924 W. 27" Court
Panama City, Florida 32405"

1%

1%

48%

25%

25%

3. it is further provided and agreed that the Assignee shall be and hereby is
admitted as a Limited Partner of the Partnership to the full extent of the 25% limited partner
interest assigned by the Assignor; (i1) the signing of this Amendment by the parties hereto does
and shall constitute the consent of all Partners to said admittance; (iii) any present or future
references to the terms "Partner(s)" or "Limited Partner(s)" by the Partnership Agreement, or any
amendment thereto, shall be deemed to include the Assignee {o the extent of the 25% limited
partner interest assigned by the Assignor; and (iv) the execution of this Amendment by the
Assignee shall constitute the agreement of the Assignee as a Limited Partner, to all of the terms
and provisions of the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, as

amended.



-3 4 <,

4, Except as hereby amended, the Agreement and Certificate of K:tmite_d ¢
Partnership of the Partnership is ratified and affirmed in all respects. %;,;‘;.-‘

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment und ,gf:g,l} ~
effective as of the date herein above first written. 2

-t
7 cg;
4’.’3

CORPORATE GENERAL PARTNER:

ATTEST: ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.
By: Q[ﬂ’ l ’\A’ﬂ_

Lauretta J. Pip Robert F. Henry, Iil

Assistant Secretary Vice President

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL PARTNER

AND LIMITED PARTNER:
WITNESS:
M\
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:
>% L E a s L. Dake
WITNESS: ASSIGNEE:

y Georgid A. Dake




25 2
STATE OF FLORIDA ) T (;*:J ((\\
)55 e 0 0
.
COUNTY OF BAY ) “({}x o ,3;
foe) “
0 * /A (J.’

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, ROBER@F
HENRY, 111 {as a duly authorized officer of ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.} with
whom I am personally acquainted or who has provided as
satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that ROYAL AMERICAN
DEVELOPMENT, INC. is a party to the foregoing and annexed First Amendrent to the Agreement
and Certificate of Limited Partnership of LITTLE OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts
relating to the said ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC. set forth in said Amendment are
true and correct, and the said ROBERT F. HENRY, HI, on behalf of ROYAL AMERICAN
DEVELOPMENT, INC., acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and
deed for the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on &ﬁ&cgay of a{qé_hfﬁ,_, 2002,

NOIARY /PUBLIC

Printed Name: m_bﬁﬁ Y74 ,%ﬂ gé:ﬁg

Commission N&T 1500 d8R™Un
Expiringon: 0N ~AS-LY ns

% EXPIRES: Cclober 28, 2005
¥ Bonded Thea Nolary Public Underwriters

Lo LUSTY L, STANLEY
-.@ MY COMMISSION # DD 085947




7. <

A
STATEOF TR omidu) T F
) SS: s

)

COUNTY 0@5_ ) X
%

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, JOSEPHF.
CHAPMAN, 11T with whom I am_personally acquainted or who has provided
as satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that he is a party fo the foregoing and
annexed First Amendment to the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of LITTLE
OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating to him set forth in said amendment are
true and correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendrent as his free act and
deed for the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on thi ay of m 2002.

MISTY L, STANT
MY CG};{WSS:’OI'J‘T? gi% Egﬂ-ﬂ'

Printed Name:
Commission NoX

Expiring on:

o e EXPL Octobereg 52005




fy?“‘ . U} 1Y
STATE OF ey i) e O %
) SS: e %

COUNTY OF ) s “,
I T

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said connty and state, JAMES L.
DAKE with whom I am personally acquainted or who has provided M as
satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that he is a party to the foregoing and
annexed First Amendment to the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of LITTLE
OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating o him set forth in said amendment are

true and correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and
deed for the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on thisZ),_day of MWGGZ.

%OTARY PUBLIC : ;

Printed Name:
Commission No.:
Expiring on:

S e;;;k " SHARON STANLEY

Sl

COMMISSION £ CC 799585

51 EXPIRES: Apd 27, 2003
Bonged Thiu Netary Public tndarwiters




(_'J
_/"L{. r"’\
-7- 75 D
. ("“
%o &
STATE OF y j;éﬁg,_'“&c/) ﬁ“ﬁi--‘. & e
)88 ot

COUNTY OF ) | 7 e 7,
| B P

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, GEORGIA A.
DAKE with whom I am personally acquainted or who has provided IS as
satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that she is a party to the foregoing and
annexed First Amendment to the Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of LITTLE
OAKS APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating to her set forth in said amendment are true
and correct, and she acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as her free act and deed
for the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this,L d day of ﬁ&d&, 2002.

%&Wﬂ" x> - SRS
NOT. PUBLI PAFOR: mvg}c{r;awssm # 0 799585
R iRES: Apri 27,

AT Wmmmu?mbﬁcugggssm

Printed Name:
Commission No.:
Expiring on:




